

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6239/2008

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA PATKAR

Respondent(s)

[For modification of order dated 27.3.2009]

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.  
No modification of the order dated 27th March 2009 is required.  
I.A. No.3 is accordingly dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master