

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 17053/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CP No. 558/2008

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO....CC 18840/2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank, Adv.

CC 18840/09 Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
 Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

 Mr. Syed Naquvi, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is
granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of directions issued to
respondent-State for allotment of minimum two hectares of land to

the adult sons and the adult unmarried daughters. The other directions should be carried out.

List with connected matter after four weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master