

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).32031/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CP No.558/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shnani Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing
for the applicant in I.A.No.4/2013 and Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned
senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

The grievance raised herein that various orders passed by
this Court and the directions issued have not been complied with by
the authorities of the State and Narmada Hydro Development
Corporation(NHDC).

Mr. Patwalia, learned senior counsel has disputed the factual position however, at this stage, we are not willing to go into the factual controversy. In case anything remain to be done, Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, learned counsel will submit a list of grievances within a period of one week to the Principal Secretary, Narmada Valley Development Authority (NVDA) and if such a list is received by the NVDA, we request the said Authority to examine such grievances and in case some of them have been rendered to the Grievance Redressal Authority (GRA), the same may be referred to it and we request the G.R.A to hear the parties and dispose of the matter as early as possible.

I.A.NO.4/2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

List the special leave petition alongwith other connected matters.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|

|