

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6239/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA PATKAR

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34147/2013 (IV-A)

)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6239/2008

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of alternative arrangement
but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 34147/2013

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of alternative arrangement
but none has entered appearance.

Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed.

Item no.8

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Letter filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to remove his name in SLP(C) No. 34147/2013 and erstwhile counsel be updated as per rules.

List again on 24.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar