

ITEM NO.18

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6239/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA PATKAR

Respondent(s)

(For office report on default in SLP No.34147/2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No.34147/2013 (IV-C)

Date : 19-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34147/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate affidavit.

(GAURAV PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)