

ITEM NO.1744

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6239/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA PATKAR

Respondent(s)

(For I.A. in SLP no. 34147/2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34147/2013 (IV-C)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 159366/2021
IA No. 159366/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application (I.A. No.159366/2021) seeking deletion of
respondent No. 1 is allowed.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)